22

AMENDMENTS TO LB 935

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2117)

Introduced by Heidemann, 1.

	Introduced by Heidemann, 1.
1	1. Purpose: Add the homestead deficit omitted in AM2117.
2	Amendment:
3	1. Insert the following new section:
4	Sec. 14. AGENCY NO. 16 - DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
5	Program No. 108 - Homestead Exemption
6	<u>FY2009-10</u> <u>FY2010-11</u>
7	<u>GENERAL FUND</u> <u>3,609,000</u> <u>-0-</u>
8	<u>PROGRAM TOTAL</u> <u>3,609,000</u> <u>-0-</u>
9	There is included in the appropriation to this program
10	for FY2009-10 \$3,609,000 General Funds for state aid, which shall
11	only be used for such purpose.
12	2. Purpose: Remove a section that is not amended.
13	Amendment:
14	1. Strike section 126.
15	2. On page 112, line 2, strike "226,".
16	3. Purpose: Correct a reference to the proper section.
17	Amendment:
18	1. On page 2, line 11, strike " <u>74</u> " and insert " <u>70</u> ".
19	4. Purpose: Include capital construction as part of
20	appropriation language.
21	Amendment:

1. On page 1, line 16, after "education, "insert "capital

AM2195 LB935 JMP-03/16/2010 JMP-03/16/2010

- 1 construction,".
- 2 5. Purpose: Correct an appropriation that was in the
- 3 wrong year.
- 4 Amendment:
- 5 1. On page 4, strike lines 25 and 26 and insert:
- 6 <u>CASH FUND</u> <u>90,000</u> <u>-0-</u>
- 7 PROGRAM TOTAL 90,000 -0-
- 8 6. Purpose: Correct an error in the Program Total and
- 9 Salary Limit lines.
- 10 Amendment:
- 11 1. On page 12, strike line 16, show as stricken, and
- 12 insert "PROGRAM TOTAL 3,009,344 3,111,112"; and in lines 17 and 18
- 13 strike the new matter and reinstate the stricken matter.
- 14 7. Purpose: Increase the Salary Limit in the first year
- 15 to allow for the 27th pay period.
- 16 Amendment:
- 1. On page 15, strike line 15 and insert "SALARY LIMIT
- 18 1,157,887 1,151,849".
- 19 8. Purpose: Correct for an unintended reduction to the
- 20 current year appropriation.
- 21 Amendment:
- 22 1. On page 20, lines 25 and 26, strike the first
- 23 occurrence of "969,493" and insert "1,015,162".
- 9. Purpose: To correct an earmark.
- 25 Amendment:
- 26 1. On page 45, line 13, strike "\$643,965" and insert
- 27 "\$637,086".

AM2195 LB935 JMP-03/16/2010 JMP-03/16/2010

1 10. Purpose: Change the dollar amount in the state aid

- 2 earmark to reflect the reduced appropriation amount.
- 3 Amendment:
- 1. On page 67, line 1, strike "\$3,714,500", show as
- 5 stricken, and insert "\$3,640,210".
- 6 11. Purpose: To correct appropriations numbers that were
- 7 transposed and correct the associated earmark.
- 8 Amendment:
- 9 1. On page 97, line 13, strike "7,542,817" and
- 10 insert "7,569,817"; in line 17 strike "54,325,342" and insert
- 11 "54,352,342".
- 12 2. On page 98, line 3, strike "\$4,277,996" and insert
- 13 "\$4,304,996".
- 14 12. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.